

SOUTHERN INFOSYS LTD.

#402-A, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, INDIA Phone : +91-11-23354236, 43045402, Email : southerninfosys@gmail.com CIN : L67120DL1994PLC059994, Web : www.southerninfosys.com

SIL/L&S/2021-22

Date: 05.03.2022

To, The Department of Corporate Service Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, **Mumbai – 400001**

BSE Code: 540174

Dear Sir,

Subject: Voluntary delisting of Equity Shares from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE" Ltd.)

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Equity Shares of the Company have been delisted in Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE) w.e.f March 04, 2022, in response to the application made by the Company to CSE Ltd. for Voluntary Delisting of its equity shares pursuant to Regulation 6 of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations,2021. The Calcutta Stock Exchange has posted Notice Ref. No. CSE/LD/15455/2022 dated March 03, 2022 on its website viz. <u>www.cse-india.com</u>. Copy of the said letter is enclosed for your ready-reference and records.

The Equity shares of the Company will continue to remain listed with BSE Limited.

You are requested to take above on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Southern Infosys Limited

(Shivani) **Compliance** Officer

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : +91 33 4025 3000, Fax : +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website : www.cse-india.com, E-mail : cseadmn@cse-india.com CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

March 3, 2022

Ref. No. CSE/LD/ 15455 /2022

NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following companies are being delisted from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of voluntary de-listing by the Exchange under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021

Name of the Company	Scrip Code	De-listed with effect from
LYKIS LTD.	017061 & 10017061	04/03/2022
SOUTHERN INFOSYS LTD.	014326	04/03/2022
	& 10014326	8

For THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

2022.

(ĈS Chandrani Datta) Executive - Listing Shawti Jajodia